Loya & Co., Cost Accountants, Nagpur, (ICWA Registration No. 101399), the Cost Auditors 
appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company, to conduct the audit of the cost records of the of the Company for the 
fi nancial year ending 31st March,  2016, at a remuneration of ̀ 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand) exclusive of service 
tax as applicable and reimbursement of actual travel and out-of-pocket expenses, be and is hereby ratifi ed.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors and/ or the Company Secretary, be and are hereby authorised to settle any